C
SUBMERSIBLE
SEWAGE PUMPS
SERIES
CUTTER IMPELLER
Submersible Sewage Pumps with Cutter Impeller Performance Range
60

CR CR
CR
Model Number Designation
Discharge bore in mm
Name of the series
Phase
Made of high-chromium
cast iron impeller & suction cover
Number of poles of the motor
Rated motor output in kW
TOS / TO / D 80 C 2 11 S CR
: Three-phase
: Single-phase
None
S
: Guide rail fitting
: Dry pit
TOS / TO
D
Guide Rail Fitting System
The guide rail fitting system connects the pump to and from the piping easily just by lowering and hoisting
the pump, allowing easy maintenance and inspection without the need to enter the sump.
The TOS/TO is the guide rail fitting system made of cast iron and is compatible with cast iron pumps.
 Guide Rail Fitting Operation
• Duckfoot Bend
• Guide Support
• Guide Hook
• Lifting Chain 5m
• JIS 10kg/cm2 Flange
  (excluding TO200C437-CR)
Accessories
Guide Support
(with Bolt & Nuts)
Lifting Chain
(with Shackles)
Guide Hook
Guide Pipe
(not supplied)
Duckfoot Bend
JIS 10kg/cm2 Flange
Options
Seawater-resistant version;
High temperature liquids version;
Special material version;
Dry pit version;
Galvanic anode & special Impeller
Max. 80℃
Available upon request
Made of high-chromium cast iron impeller & suction cover
Float Switches
Tsurumi offers two types of �oat switches (liquid level sensors). A micro-switch is incorporated
in both types.
Model MC-2 is a heavy-duty type float switch with a shock absorber.
Having equipped with a high grade micro switch, the MC-2 assures trouble-free
operation in the liquid containing much suspended solids and floating scum.
Either of the two contacts, normally-open or normally-close, can be selected as required.
Model RF-5 is an economy type float which can detect upper/lower limit water levels with
single float. The snap on-off action ensures stable operation in clean or waste water
containing suspended solids or oil and fat.
Selection Table
Discharge Bore
Motor Output
Impeller
Leakage Sensor
Seal Pressure Relief Ports
Guide Rail Fitting System
Page No.
mm
kW
C (2-pole) C (4･6-pole)
50 - 100
0.75 - 22
100 - 200